29-LS0112\W.1 Bannister 4/11/15

AMENDMENT

-1-

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: HB 99

1	Page 2, line 3:
2	Delete "an adult"
3	Insert "21 years of age or older"
4	
5	Page 4, line 2:
6	Delete "an adult"
7	Insert "21 years of age or older and"
8	
9	Page 12, line 30:
10	Delete all material.
11	
12	Renumber the following paragraphs accordingly.

29-LS0112\W.2 Bannister 4/11/15

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: HB 99

- 1 Page 2, line 4:
- 2 Delete "a court,"

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: HB 99

Page 13, lines 19 - 20:
Delete "correctional facility owned or administered by the state;"
Page 13, line 25, following "includes":
Insert "a state correctional facility as defined in AS 33.30.901 and"